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the committee created in this act, for the discharge of its duties 
hereunder, not to exceed ten thousand dollars. 

SECTION 7. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

• Approved May 1, 1929. 

No. 133, S.] 	 [Published May 2, 1929. 

CHAPTER 49. 
AN ACT to amend subsections (1) and (2) of section 155.02 of 

the statutes, relating to distribution of dead bodies. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsections (1) and (2) of section 155.02 of the 

statutes are amended to read : (155.02) (1) If he be located in 
the Western United States judicial district, at the expense of 
the University of Wisconsin, shall notify immediately its demon-
strator of anatomy by telegraph, if practicable, or in other expe-
ditious manner. The demonstrator when generally authorized 
by the regents shall immediately inform the officer whether the 
corpse is desired, and if it is, the officer shall deliver it properly 
encased for transportation without charge to the agent of the 
express company at the nearest railroad station, consigned as the 
demonstrator directs. If previous application for bodies shall 
have been made to the regents of the university by any incorpo-
rated college or medical school, in said district, the demonstrator 
shall under the direction of the president of the university, equit-
ably distribute such corpses between the university and the appli-
cants, the institution receiving the corpse paying the transporta-
tion expenses. If the demonstrator shall not desire the corpse 
in such district he shall immediately notify Marquette University 
or the Goodman College of Embalming at Milwaukee or any 
accredited college of embalming in this state, and the public 
officer upon immediate notice shall, in like manner consign the 
corpse to Marquette University or the Goodman College of Em-
balming or any accredited college of embalming in this state, 
which shall first present him an order therefor signed by its 
president or secretary, stating that the corpse shall be used only 
for the promotion of anatomical science within this state, and 
that the remains not so used, shall be decently buried or cremated 
in compliance with regulations by the state board of health. 

(2) If he be located in the eastern United States judicial dis. 
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trict he shall give like notice to the agent therefor of Marquette 
University or the Goodman College of Embalming at Milwaukee 
ar any accredited college of embalming in this state, and shall 
in like manner consign the corpse as such agent directs. If 
previous application for bodies shall have been made to such 
agent by any other incorporated college or medical school or 
accredited college of embalming in such district, such agent shall, 
under the direction of the president of said university or ac-
credit ed college of embalming, equitably distribute such corpses 
between Marquette University, the Goodman College of Em-
balming and the applicants, the institution receiving it paying the 
transportation expenses and presenting to such public officer like 
order therefor. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 30, 1929. 

No. 144, S.] 	 [Published May 2, 1929. 

CHAPTER 50. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (5m) and (5n) of section 20.15of 

the statutes, relating to annual encampment of Spanish War 
Veterans and Veterans of Foreign Wars, and providing for 
an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (5m) and (5n) of section 20.15 of 

the statutes are amended to read: (20.15) (5m) To the Wiscon-
sin department of the Spanish War Veterans Association, an-
nually, beginning July 1, 1921, * * * seven hundred and 
fifty dollars, for necessary expenses of the annual encampment 
thereof, to be expended only upon the certification by the com-
mander thereof to the secretary of state. 

(5n) To the Wisconsin department of the association known 
as the Veterans of Foreign Wars, annually, beginning June 1, 
1927, • * * seven hundred and fifty dollars for necessary 
expenses of the annual encampment thereof, to be expended only 
upon the certification by the commander thereof to the secretary 
of state. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 30, 1929. 


